



REFRIGERATO/REFRIGERATED
**PREPARATO PER UOVA
STRAPAZZATE ALL. A TERRA**
(SCRAMBLED EGG MIX)

SC Z 125/X

Rev. 1 del
31/08/2018

Pag. 1/2

Descrizione generale ed informazioni sul prodotto:

Preparato per uova strapazzate. Prodotto a base di uova di gallina, DA ALLEVAMENTO A TERRA.

Ingredienti: **Uova** di gallina sgusciate, **panna**, **latte**, addensante: E1422, sale, stabilizzante: E415, correttore di acidità: E330, conservante: E202. Il prodotto non è sottoposto a ionizzazione.

Prodotto e confezionato per EUROVO SRL via Mensa, 3 48022 S.Maria in Fabriago (RA) nello stabilimento IT 39 OV CE.



Modalità d'uso e applicazioni: il prodotto può essere usato tal quale ed è particolarmente indicato per innumerevoli creazioni in cucina.

Riferimenti Legislativi:

Alimenti: Conformi ai Reg. CE 178/2002, 852/2004, 853/2004, 2073/2005, 1881/2006 e successivi emendamenti.

Non richiesta etichettatura ai sensi della Dir. 1829/2003 per gli OGM

Imballaggio: Conforme al D.M. 21.03.73, al Reg. 2004/1935/CE, al Reg. 2006/2023/CE e al Reg. UE 10/2011 e successivi emendamenti.

Consumatori sensibili (YOPI)*: non ci sono restrizioni al consumo se impiegato in una dieta bilanciata e in adeguate preparazioni. In caso di malattie metaboliche il consumo può essere sconsigliato da prescrizioni mediche. **Controindicazioni:** riconosciuta allergia alle proteine dell'uovo.

Allergeni presenti: uova di gallina, latte e derivati.

Caratteristiche	Parametri	Valore	Metodo
Organolettiche	Aspetto	Liquido di massa omogenea	
	Colore	Giallo chiaro	Controllo visivo
Nutrizionali: g/100g	Energia	KJ 457 Kcal 110	MP 0297 REV 5 2014
	Grassi	8,1	AOAC 925.32.1925
	di cui acidi grassi saturi	3,3	
	di cui acidi grassi trans	0	
	Carboidrati	1,3	MP 0297 REV 5 2014
	di cui zuccheri	0,9	MP 1114 REV 5 2013
	Proteine	7,9	RAP ISTISAN 1996/34 PAG 13
	Sale	0,80	MP 1289 REV 7 2014
Chimiche	Residuo Secco	23,0 % $\pm$ 2	AOAC-925.30
	Proteine	9,0 % Min.	AOAC -925.31 (Nx6,25)
	Lipidi	9,50 % Min.	AOAC -925.32
	pH	6,50 $\pm$ 0,5	pH-metro
	Acido Lattico	1000 ppm/ss Max	Kit Enzimatico
	Acido 3- Idrossibutirrico	10 ppm/ss Max	Kit Enzimatico
Batterologiche	Conta batterica mesofita aerobia	10.000 ufc/ml	TEMPO®AC (FLORA TOTALE) ISO 4833-1
	Enterobatteri	<10 ufc/ml	TEMPO® EB (ENTEROBACTERIACEAE) ISO 21528-2:2004
	Salmonella	Assente in 25 g	PCR REALTIME AFNOR BRD 07/06-07/04 ISO 6579:2002

Modalità di conservazione:

Conservare in frigorifero tra 0°C e +4° C. Una volta aperto l'imballo va conservato tra 0°C e +4° C ed utilizzato entro 24-48 ore. Agitare bene prima dell'uso.

Il rispetto della data di scadenza è strettamente legato alla corretta modalità di conservazione del prodotto.

Articolo	Cod. EAN cassa	Cod. EAN conf.	Imballo primario	Pezzi per collo	Strati per pallet	Shelf life	Shelf life residua alla partenza
0-0591	8010053205910	8010053005916	Bottiglia da 1 Kg	6 pezzi	6 x 18 colli	30gg	Min. 20gg

Verificato: RGQ/X

Approvato: DIR2

*YOPI: young, old, pregnant, immunocompromised (bambini, anziani, donne incinte, immunocompromessi)



REFRIGERATO/REFRIGERATED
PREPARATO PER UOVA
STRAPAZZATE ALL. A TERRA
(SCRAMBLED EGG MIX)

SC Z 125/X

Rev. 1 del
31/08/2018

Pag. 2/ 2

General Description and Product Information:

Prepared for scrambled eggs. Product based on chicken eggs, FROM GROUNDING.

Ingredients: Shelled hen **eggs, cream, milk**, thickener: E1422, salt, stabilizer: E415, acidity regulator: E330, preservative: E202. The product is not subjected to ionization.

Manufactured and packaged for EUROVO SRL via Mensa, 3 48022 S.Maria in Fabriago (RA) in the IT 39 OV CE plant.



Method of use and applications: the product can be used in preparations for omelettes and scrambled eggs.

Reference Law:

Egg Products: in compliance with regulations EC 178/2002, 852/2004, 853/2004, 2073/2005, 1881/2006 and following amendments. Labelling concerning GMO's not required according to Regulation EC 1829/2003.

Packaging: in compliance with D.M. 21.03.73, Reg. 2004/1935/EC, 2006/2023/EC and Reg. EU10/2011 and following amendments.

Sensitive consumers (YOPI)*: if used in correctly balanced diet and in appropriate preparations, there are no restrictions to consumption. In case of metabolic illnesses, the physician may advise to avoid consumption.

Contraindication: known allergy to egg proteins.

Contained allergens: hen eggs, milk and dairy products.

Characteristics	Parameters	Value	Method
Organoleptic	Aspect Colour	Liquid of homogeneous mass Light yellow	Sensory analysis
Nutritional information: g/100g	Energie	KJ 457 Kcal 110	MP 0297 REV 5 2014
	Lipids	8,1	AOAC 925.32.1925
	of which saturated fatty-acid	3,3	
	of which trans fatty-acid	0	
	Carbohydrates	1,3	MP 0297 REV 5 2014
	of which sugar	0,9	MP 1114 REV 5 2013
	Proteins	7,9	RAP ISTISAN 1996/34 PAG 13
	Salts	0,80	MP 1289 REV 7 2014
Chemical	Dry Matter	23,0 % $\pm$ 2	AOAC-925.30
	Proteins	9.0 % Min.	AOAC -925.31 (Nx6,25)
	Fats	9,50 % Min.	AOAC -925.32
	pH	6,50 $\pm$ 0,5	pH-metro
	Lactic Acid	1000 ppm/ss Max	Kit Enzimatico
	3- Hydroxybutyric acid	10 ppm/ss Max	Kit Enzimatico
Bacteriological	Bacterial mesophyte aerobia count	10.000 ufc/ml	TEMPO®AC (FLORA TOTALE) ISO 4833-1
	Enterobacteria	<10 ufc/ml	TEMPO® EB (ENTEROBACTERIACEAE) ISO 21528-2:2004
	Salmonella	Assente in 25 g	PCR REALTIME AFNOR BRD 07/06-07/04 ISO 6579:2002

Storage Conditions:

Store in the refrigerator between 0 °C and + 4 °C. Once opened, the packaging should be stored between 0 °C and + 4 °C and used within 24-48 hours. Shake well before use.

Compliance with the expiry date is strictly linked to the correct way of preserving the product.

Code	Cod. EAN cash	Cod. EAN conf.	Packaging	Packaging for case	Packaging for pallet	Shelf life	Residual Shelf life at shipment
0-0591	8010053205910	8010053005916	1 Kg bottle	Case of 6 bottles	6 layers x 18 cases	30 days	Min. 20 days

Verificato: RGQ/X

Approvato: DIR2

*YOPI: young, old, pregnant, immunocompromised